
City of Austin

Recommendation for Action

File #: 24-3870, Agenda Item #: 18. 2/15/2024���

Posting Language
Authorize negotiation and execution of Amendment No. 7 to an agreement with Ending Community
Homelessness Coalition, Inc. to connect individuals experiencing homelessness in Austin and Travis County to
opportunities for safe, stable, and permanent housing, to add a six-month term beginning April 1, 2024, in an
amount not to exceed $65,000, for a revised total agreement amount not to exceed $910,000.

Lead Department
Austin Public Health.

Fiscal Note
Funding in the amount of $65,000 is included in the Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Austin Public Health Department
Operating Budget.

Prior Council Action:
September 1, 2022 - Council authorized negotiation and execution of Amendment No. 5 to an agreement with
Ending Community Homelessness Coalition, Inc., on an 11-0 vote.

December 14, 2017 - Council approved a 10-month agreement with Ending Community Homelessness
Coalition, Inc. in an amount not to exceed $130,000, with four 12-month extension options each in an amount
not to exceed $130,000, for a total agreement amount not to exceed $650,000, on a 10-0 vote, with Council
Member Pool off the dais.

For More Information
Adrienne Sturrup, Director, 512-972-5167; Laura LaFuente, Assistant Director, 512-972-5077; Akeshia Johnson
Smothers, Social Services Agreement Administration Manager, 512-972-5567; Juanita Jackson, Business Process
Consultant, 512-972-6163.

Additional Backup Information:
Approval of negotiation and execution of Amendment No. 7 to an agreement with Ending Community
Homelessness Coalition, Inc. will help connect individuals experiencing homelessness in Austin/Travis County
to opportunities for permanent housing through the provision of navigation, outreach, and service coordination.

Amendment No. 6 added funding to the agreement and extended the agreement for a 6-month period
beginning October 1, 2023.

Amendment No. 5 exercised the fifth extension option for the 12-month period beginning on October 1, 2022.

Amendment No. 4 exercised the fourth extension option for the 12-month period beginning on October 1,
2021.

Amendment No. 3 exercised the third extension option for the 12-month period beginning on October 1, 2020.

Amendment No. 2 exercised the second extension option for the 12-month period beginning October 1, 2019.

City of Austin Printed on 2/2/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 24-3870, Agenda Item #: 18. 2/15/2024���

Amendment No. 1 exercised the first extension option for the 12-month period beginning on October 1, 2018.

City of Austin Printed on 2/2/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

